## Embargoed until 7:00 a.m. ET, May 3, 2023

## XXXX Ranks No.1 on the DiversityInc 2023 Top 50 Companies List

**New York, NY** (May 2, 2023) – xxx took the number one spot on the 2023 DiversityInc Top 50 Companies for Diversity list, which was announced live to more than 700 in-person and 1,300 virtual attendees at Cipriani Wall Street last night. Rounding out this year's Top 10 companies are xxxx, xxxx xxxx xxxx, xxxx, xxxx, xxxx, xxxx, xxxx. To view the entire Top 50 and other specialty lists, visit <u>http://www.diversityinc.com/top50</u> or follow the conversation at **#DITop50**.

Since 2001, The DiversityInc Top 50 survey has been the external validator for large U.S. employers that model fairness in their talent strategy, workplace and supplier diversity practices and philanthropic engagement. One hundred and fifty-seven employers, with roughly 8.3M U.S. employees, submitted Leadership Accountability, Human Capital Diversity Metrics, Talent Programs, Workplace Practices, Supplier Diversity, and Philanthropy data and earned a spot on one of the following lists:

## Hall of Fame Consortium | Top 50 Companies | Top Hospitals and Health Systems | Top Utilities | Top Regional Companies | Noteworthy Companies

"With a 23% increase in overall participation and a 32% increase within the healthcare sector, these rankings are based on employer-submitted data about their organizational policies, practices, and procedures, not on employee sentiment or scraped from sources that cannot be validated. Further, with a required C-suite attestation that all data submitted is valid, these rankings also represent evidence-based, superior human capital outcomes, only achieved by data transparency and an unwavering commitment to workplace fairness for everyone," said Carolynn Johnson, CEO of DiversityInc.

For more information about the overall model with a Cronbach Alpha Reliability score of .93, visit www.DiversityInc.com/Methodology

Highlights from the Top 50 announcement event featured remarks from executives at Accenture, Centene Corporation, the Dallas Mavericks, Dow, Eli Lilly and Company, Hilton, Northwell Health and Southern Company. Roy Wood Jr. served as the emcee, and Deon Cole was featured as the afterparty entertainment.

**About DiversityInc:** DiversityInc's mission is to educate the workforce and bring clarity to the business benefits of workplace fairness, equity and inclusion. We have evolved as the preeminent source of human capital data, education and advice. DiversityInc is a VA-certified and veteran-owned business. We are also certified by Disability: IN and led by a Black woman CEO.

For any media-related questions or interview requests, please get in touch with Jacqueline Gray Miller at 334-538-3539 or <u>PR@DiversityInc.com</u>.